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What Where When Who
Birds Reh #1 Wayne’s Place Sun 10th July, 12.30pm-4pm Everyone

Birds Singing Reh
+ each Tues till 6/9

Wayne’s Place Tue 12th July, 6.30pm-8pm All singers

Avalon Rehearsal Wayne’s Place Sat 16th July, 10.30am-12.30pm Avalon people

Avalon Perf Avalon Recreation Centre
Old Barrenjoey Rd (opp. Woollies)

Sun 17th July, 1.30pm-2.10pm Avalon people

Birds Inst. Reh Wayne’s Place Sat 23rd July, 10.30am-4.30pm Instruments

Birds Reh #2 St. David’s Church Sun 24th July, 12.30pm-4.30pm Everyone

Birds Reh #3 St. David’s Church Sat 6th Aug, 12.30pm-4.30pm Everyone

Birds Inst. Reh Wayne’s Place Sun 14th Aug, 11.30am-4.30pm Instruments

Thora Rehearsal Wayne’s Place Fri 19th Aug, 6.30pm-10pm Thora people

Thora’s 90th St David’s Church Sun 21st Aug, 2-4pm Thora people

Birds Reh #4 St. David’s Church Sun 28th Aug, 12.30pm-4.30pm Everyone

Birds Reh #5 St. David’s Church Sat 3rd Sept, 12.30pm?-4.30pm Everyone

Birds Reh #6 St. David’s Church Sat 4th Sept, 12.30pm-4.30pm Everyone

Birds Dress Reh St. David’s Church Fri 9th Sept, 7pm Everyone

Birds Perf. #1 W G Taylor Retirement Village Sat 10th Sept, 1pm

Birds Perf. #2 ? Sat 10th Sept, 7pm

Birds Perf. #3 St Davids Uniting Church, DY Sun 11th Sept, 2pm

Birds Perf. #4 ? Fri 16th Sept, 7pm

Birds Perf. #5 ? Sat 17th Sept, 2pm

Birds Perf. #6 Avalon Baptist Peace Church Sat 17th Sept, 7pm (record?)

Birds Perf. #7 New Theatre? Sun 18th Sept, 2pm (record?)



Loosely Woven - ‘Bird sings the blues’ etc.
Barbara Braithwaite vocals 9939 1274

Harry Dingle vocals, guitar (03) 6272 2176 (0439) 022 746
Luke Dingle vocals, guitar (03) 6272 2176

Matt Dingle vocals, guitar (0437) 135 522 (0437) 135 522
Tully Dingle vocals, guitar, k/b, percussion (0424) 643 323

Maria Dunn Fiddle, cello, k/b 4443 8876 (parents: 4333 6110)

Judie Eddington vocals 9982 7029

Anneli Elliott fiddle 9944 0467 (0401) 848 168
Bob Foggin fiddle, mandolin 9874 3233

James Johnson accordion, k/b, recorder, perc (0401) 611 345

John Kibby vocals 9939 1909

Gial Leslie vocals 9913 7788 (0419) 988 091
John Macrae recorder, vocals 9918 3368 (0418) 656 662
Monique Manera vocals 9979 7454

Rima Muir vocals 9979 5404

Glenys Murray vocals 9997 6078 (0413) 306146
Kevin Murray drum 9997 6078

Wayne Richmond concertina, accordion,  k/board 9913 7788 (0400) 803 804
Beth Rohrlach recorder, flute 9747 1538

Pat Russell vocals 9982 8110

Jill Stubington vocals 9344 6703 (0412) 388 531
Kathleen Swadling vocals, guitar 9913 7893

Trevor Swadling vocals, guitar 9913 7893

Peter Tebbutt vocals 9981 5505

Pam Townend vocals 9981 5367

Margie Warner vocals 9973 2446


